Name Rank/Rate Military Service
CALLAHAN, DAVID FRANCIS LCDR NAVY

DEUSO, CARROLL JOSEPH E9 NAVY
DOOLEY, JAMES EDWARD LCDR NAVY
LAFAYETTE, JOHN WAYNE MAJ ARMY

STONE, DANA HAZEN CIVILIAN CIVILIAN

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for VERMONT

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

550157

4441506

686509

2307039

F791097

Unit

VA 106 USS INTREPID CVS 11

DET B MOBILE SUPPORT UNIT

VA 163

HQ MACV J3

CBS

Date of Loss

9/23/1968

12/15/1970

10/22/1967

4/6/1966

4/6/1970

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 4/3/2020 5:58 PM

Total Individua

Conflict Era Status

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

PRISONER (CIVILIAN)

Country of Casualty

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

Cambodia



