

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Vietnam (PMSEA)

Report for VERMONT

(Unaccounted For)

Total Individuals

5

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Conflict Era Status	Country of Casualty
CALLAHAN, DAVID FRANCIS	LCDR	NAVY	550157	VA 106 USS INTREPID CVS 11	9/23/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
DEUSO, CARROLL JOSEPH	E9	NAVY	4441506	DET B MOBILE SUPPORT UNIT	12/15/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
DOOLEY, JAMES EDWARD	LCDR	NAVY	686509	VA 163	10/22/1967	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
LAFAYETTE, JOHN WAYNE	MAJ	ARMY	2307039	HQ MACV J3	4/6/1966	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
STONE, DANA HAZEN	CIVILIAN	CIVILIAN	F791097	CBS	4/6/1970	PRISONER (CIVILIAN)	Cambodia

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 4/3/2020 5:58 PM